[

EVALUATION

]

Network Infrastructure Consultant Services

¥ Request For Qualification T Police W 20429, 83833, 90559, 91567, 91680, 91830
Project ID: RFQ-172-24-SK

Release Date: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 - Due Date: Monday, March 18, 2024 2:00pm
m Posted ) Wednesday, February 14, 2024 4:41pm

& Bid Unsealed Monday, March 18, 2024 3:03pm by Simone Knight

Q Pricing Unsealed Monday, March 18, 2024 3:03pm by Simone Knight

All dates & times in Eastern Time

Vendor

BlueAlly Technology...

Cityspan Communic...

GHD Inc.

Guidepost Solutions

Introba

Miller Electric Comp...

Vendor

BlueAlly Tec...

Cityspan Co...

GHD Inc.

Guidepost S...

Introba

Miller Electri...

Aggregate Scores Summary

Rudy Damas Yasmanny Ruiz Steve Viscardi Total Score
(Max Score 105)
84 47 46 59
82 95 52 76.33
97 86 82 88.33
91 73 63 75.67
94 80 72 82
95 85 84 88

Vendor Scores by Evaluation Criteria

Firm Qualifical Project Team C Approach to S' Current and Pr Local Vendor F  Total Score

Points Based Points Based Points Based Points Based Points Based (Max Score

35 Points (33.3' 30 Points (28.6 25 Points (23.8° 10 Points (9.5% 5 Points (4.8%) 105)
17.7 20.3 16.3 4.7 0 59

28.3 21.7 19.3 7 0 76.33

313 25 23 9 0 88.33

26.7 21.7 19.7 7.7 0 75.67
29.7 23 20.7 8.7 0 82
33 23.7 223 9 0 88



Individual Response Scores

v BlueAlly Technology Solutions

Evaluation Item

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work
Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

Local Vendor Preference (A
Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105)

v _Cityspan Communications

Evaluation ltem

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work
Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

Local Vendor Preference (A

Rudy Damas
27

25

24

84

Rudy Damas

30

25

20

Yasmanny Ruiz

11

21

15

47

Yasmanny Ruiz

35

25

25

10

Steve Viscardi

15

15

10

46

Steve Viscardi

20

15

13



Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105)

v GHD Inc.

Evaluation Item

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work
Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

Local Vendor Preference (A
Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105)

v _Guidepost Solutions

Evaluation Item

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work
Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

82

Rudy Damas
34

29

25

97

Rudy Damas
33

26

24

95

Yasmanny Ruiz

30

21

25

10

86

Yasmanny Ruiz

22

21

20

10

52

Steve Viscardi

30

25

19

82

Steve Viscardi

25

18

15



Local Vendor Preference (A
Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105)

v _Introba

Evaluation Item

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work
Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

Local Vendor Preference (A
Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105)

v _Miller Electric Company.

Evaluation Item

Firm Qualifications and Exp
Points Based
35 Points (33.3%)

Project Team Qualifications
Points Based
30 Points (28.6%)

Approach to Scope of Work
Points Based
25 Points (23.8%)

Current and Projected Work

91

Rudy Damas
33

28

25

94

Rudy Damas
33

28

25

73

Yasmanny Ruiz

30

20

20

10

80

Yasmanny Ruiz

35

20

20

10

63

Steve Viscardi

26

21

17

72

Steve Viscardi

31

23

22



Points Based
10 Points (9.5%)

Local Vendor Preference (A 0
Points Based
5 Points (4.8%)

Total (Max Score 105) 95

85

84



