

### **Network Infrastructure Consultant Services**

Project ID: RFQ-172-24-SK

Release Date: Wednesday, February 14, 2024 · Due Date: Monday, March 18, 2024 2:00pm

☐ Bid Unsealed Monday, March 18, 2024 3:03pm by Simone Knight

☐ Pricing Unsealed Monday, March 18, 2024 3:03pm by Simone Knight

All dates & times in Eastern Time

#### **Aggregate Scores Summary**

Vendor	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi	Total Score (Max Score 105)
BlueAlly Technology	84	47	46	59
Cityspan Communic	82	95	52	76.33
GHD Inc.	97	86	82	88.33
Guidepost Solutions	91	73	63	75.67
Introba	94	80	72	82
Miller Electric Comp	95	85	84	88

#### Vendor Scores by Evaluation Criteria

Vendor	Points Based	Points Based	Approach to Son Points Based 25 Points (23.8)	Points Based	Local Vendor F Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)	Total Score (Max Score 105)
BlueAlly Tec	17.7	20.3	16.3	4.7	0	59
Cityspan Co	28.3	21.7	19.3	7	0	76.33
GHD Inc.	31.3	25	23	9	0	88.33
Guidepost S	26.7	21.7	19.7	7.7	0	75.67
Introba	29.7	23	20.7	8.7	0	82
Miller Electri	33	23.7	22.3	9	0	88

# Individual Response Scores

## → <u>BlueAlly Technology Solutions</u>

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	27	11	15
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	25	21	15
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	24	15	10
Current and Projected Work Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)	8	0	6
Local Vendor Preference (A Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)	0	0	0
Total (Max Score 105)	84	47	46

## <u>Cityspan Communications</u>

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	30	35	20
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	25	25	15
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	20	25	13
Current and Projected Work Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)	7	10	4
Local Vendor Preference (A	0	0	0

Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)			
Total (Max Score 105)	82	95	52

### ✓ GHD Inc.

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	34	30	30
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	29	21	25
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	25	25	19
Current and Projected Work Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)	9	10	8
Local Vendor Preference (A Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)	0	0	0
Total (Max Score 105)	97	86	82

## ✓ Guidepost Solutions

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	33	22	25
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	26	21	18
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	24	20	15
Current and Projected Work Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)	8	10	5

Local Vendor Preference (A	0	0	0
Points Based			
5 Points (4.8%)			
Total (Max Score 105)	91	73	63

### ✓ <u>Introba</u>

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	33	30	26
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	28	20	21
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	25	20	17
Current and Projected Work Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)	8	10	8
Local Vendor Preference (A Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)	0	0	0
Total (Max Score 105)	94	80	72

### ✓ <u>Miller Electric Company</u>

Evaluation Item	Rudy Damas	Yasmanny Ruiz	Steve Viscardi
Firm Qualifications and Exp Points Based 35 Points (33.3%)	33	35	31
Project Team Qualifications Points Based 30 Points (28.6%)	28	20	23
Approach to Scope of Work Points Based 25 Points (23.8%)	25	20	22
Current and Projected Work	9	10	8

Points Based 10 Points (9.5%)			
Local Vendor Preference (A Points Based 5 Points (4.8%)	0	0	0
Total (Max Score 105)	95	85	84